
suo MoTU ADVERTTSEMENT /
NAGPUR/ CASE NO. 18 OF 2023

BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY

AUTHORITY, NAGPUR

SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT CASE NO. 18 OF 2023

MahaRERA on its own Motion .... Complainant

Versus

Wainganga Developers and Planners .... Respondent/ Promoter

MahaRERA Real Estate Agent Registration No. -

A50500037604

Coram: Shri.sanjay BhimanwarrDy.secretary, MahaRERA

Mr. Raju Patle appeared for the respondent/ promoter.

ORDER

29th August 2023

(Through Video Conferenci ng)

1. The Maharashtra Real Estate Regulatory Authority has delegated certain

powers on me dated 26104/2023 under Section -81 of The Real Estate

(R&D)Act 2016(hereinafter called as " Act 2016").The said powers, inter

alia, contains imposing of penalty under section-59 of the Act-2016 for

contravention of section -3 of the Act,2016 by the promoter and to impose

penalty under section-61 of the Act,2016 for contravention of section-

11(2) of the Act,2016 by the promoter. In Exercise of the powers

delegated to me under section 81 of the Act,2016, notices were served to

the parties, heard the parties and thereafter matter is disposed of'

2. The MahaRERA authority had issued a show cause notice dated

L5/O312O23 to the respondent above named for publishing an
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3.

4.

5.
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advertisement dated 75/03/2023, inthe form of flyer, Nagpur, for mentioningthe wrong MahaRERA project registration number, p505000 37604 in

;"T:.:" 
the project situated at Mauza Jamatha, Bothari, and wakeshwar,

The respondent, by its reply dated 77/03/2023, to the said show causenotice dated L5/03/2023, had submitted that wainganga Deveropers andPlanners is a real estate marketing company registered with MahaRERAhaving Rear Estate agent number 45050003 7604.The respondent furthersubmitted that by mistake the agent registration number 45050003 7604was printed as p50500037604 instead of 450500 037604.The respondenthad further submitted that by mistake onry, it had faired to mention theRERA registration numbers of the projects at aforesaid locations.

In this regard, a hearing was schedured on 2g/og/2023 through videoconferencing as per the MahaRERA circurar No. 27/2020 and MahaRERAorder No. 593/2023, when the respondent appeared and made itssubmissions.

During the hearing, the respondent reiterated that by mistake onry thewrong agent number was printed in the aforesaid advertisement. Therespondent had further submitted that by mistake only, it had faired tomention the RERA registration of the projects at aforesaid locations. Therespondent sought an aporogy and assured that henceforth, the agentregistration number and project registration wiil be mentioned prominenryin every kind of advertisement published by it.

In this regard, it is necessary to peruse the provisions of Section g(5);section 10(a) of the RERA 2076 and Rure L4(2)of The Maharashtra RearEstate (Regulation and Development) (Registration of Real Estate projects,Registration of Rear Estate Agerrts, Rates of Interest and Discrosures onWebsite) Rules, 2OL7 which reads as under:

6.
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"g(5)Eueryrealestateagentwhoisregisteredasper
the proarsions of this Act or the rttles and regulations made

thereunder, sho/ll be granted a registration number bg the

Authoritg, ulhich shall be quoted bg the real estate agent in

eaery sale facilitated bg him under this Act"'

,,7o(a)EueryrealestateagentregisteredunderSection

gshallnotfacititatethesaleorpurchaseofangplot,
aparamentorbuilding,Csthecasemagbe,inarealestate
proiect or par-t' of it, being sold bg the promoter in dnu

planning a,rea,, which is not registered ulith the Authoritg.,,

"74(2)Daeryregistered'realestateagentshallquoteh!;is
number of their registration in o;ll the documents relating to

adaerliSement, marketing, selling or purchase issued bg the

realestateagentalongwiththenumberofregistrqtion
certificate of the real estqte proiect"'

7. From the plain reading of the above-mentioned sections' the Real Estate

Agent is under obligation to mention the agent registration number along

with the project registration number in the advertisements issued by it' In

thepresentcase,therespondentpublishedanadvertisementdated
t5lo3/2o2-3intheformofaflyer.However,therespondentfailedto
publishtheMahaRERAagentregistrationnumbercorrectly'The
respondentalsofailedtomentiontheprojectregistrationnumberofthe
projectssituatedatMuzaJamatha,BothaliandWakeshwar'Nagpurinthe

said advertisement. Hence, the respondent is in contravention of Section

9(5);Sectionlo(a)ofRERA2016andRuleL4(2)ofTheMaharashtraReal

Estate (Regulation and Development) (Registration of Real Estate Projects'

Registration of Real Estate Agents, Rates of Interest and Disclosures on

Website) Rules, 2OL7 '
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In view of the above, a penarty of Rs. 25,ooo/- under section 62 of the of
the Act,2016, is imposed upon the respondent for violation of Section 9(5);
Section 10(a) of RERA 2oL6 and Rule L4(2) of The Maharashtra Real Estate
(Regulation and Deveropment) (Registration of Rear Estate projects,
Registration of Real Estate Agents, Rates of Interest and Disclosures on
Website) Rules, 20L7.

The said penalty shall be payable by the respondent within a period of 15
days from the date of this order, fairing which a further penarty of Rs.
t,O0O/- per day would be imposed till compliance.

The Technical and Finance Department of the MahaRERA authority shall
verify the'payment of the said penalty before processing any applications
viz. extension, correction, change of name etc,, with respect to the said
project.

11. with the above directions, the present case stands disposed of.

Dy.Secretary,
MahaRERA, Nagpur.

9.

10.
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